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National Green Factory

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Conductors also known as Spacer 
Cable Or Tree Wire are primarily used for the distribution of 
electrical energy in overhead installations, designed to handle 
medium voltage levels from 1 kV to 35 kV. It is ideal for utility 
distribution systems in residential, commercial, and industrial 
areas, as well as for rural electrification, minimizing outages in 
long-span regions. The conductor is well-suited for forested and 
vegetative regions to prevent faults from tree contact, and it 
is effective in urban and suburban areas with limited space for 
infrastructure. Additionally, it is suitable for polluted industrial 
zones due to its enhanced insulation and track-resistant 
properties, and it performs reliably in coastal and high-wind 
regions, resisting harsh weather conditions.

Conductors: Made from AAC (All Aluminum Conductor), AAAC 
(All Aluminum Alloy Conductor), and ACSR (Aluminum Conductor 
Steel Reinforced) using hard drawn aluminum.
Insulation: The conductors are concentrically stranded and 
insulated with cross-linked polyethylene (XLPE).
Jacket: Jacketed with weather, track, and sunlight-resistant high-
density polyethylene (HDPE).

American Standard One Two Three Layer MV 5kv 15KV 25KV 35KV 
Overhead Covered Conductor.
ASTM B230 Standard Specification for Aluminum 1350–H19 Wire 
for Electrical Purposes
ASTM B231 Standard Specification for Concentric-Lay-Stranded 
Aluminum 1350 Conductors
ASTM B232 Standard Specification for Concentric-Lay-Stranded 
Aluminum Conductors, Coated-Steel Reinforced (ACSR) 
ASTM B398 Standard Specification for Aluminum-Alloy 6201-T81 
and 6201-T83 Wire for Electrical Purposes
ASTM B399 Standard Specification for Concentric-Lay-Stranded 
Aluminum-Alloy 6201-T81 Conductors
ASTM B400 Standard Specification for Compact Round Concentric-
Lay-Stranded Conductors
ASTM D2656 Standard Specification for Cross-linked Polyethylene 
Insulation for Wire and Cable Rated 2001 to 35 000 V

-ASTM D1248 Standard Specification for Polyethylene Plastics 
Extrusion Materials for Wire and Cable
-ICEA S-70-547 Standard Specification for Weather Resistant 
Polyethylene Covered Conductors
The conductor shield shall be an extruded back semiconductor 
polymer meeting the physical requirements of ICEA S-61-402.
Available with track-resistant high-density polyethylene (TR-HDPE) 
per ASTM D1248 or Track-Resistant Cross-linked Polyethylene (TK_
XLPE) covering per ASTM D2656 and ICEA S-66-524

We have CNAS Accredited Facility to assure conformity 
assessment services with a focus on quality, expertise, and 
customer satisfaction.  
CNAS has international mutual recognition among IAF, ILAC, 
APLAC and PAC.

ISO 9001
Quality 
Management 
Systems

CERTIFIED

ISO 14001
Environmental 
Management

CERTIFIED

ISO 45001
Occupational 
Health and Safety 
Management 

CERTIFIED

ISO 50001
Energy 
Management

CERTIFIED

Our facility has been awarded of National Green Factory by 
Ministry of Industry and Information Technology of China. 
We are committed to the development of high-end, intelligent 
and green manufacturing industry. 

*The overall energy consumption level of green factories is 
better than the energy efficiency benchmark level. 

We meet the requirements of ISO9001, ISO14001, ISO45001 and 
ISO50001 and our cables have certificate of CCC, RoHS, CASC, 
UL, cUL, TÜV Rhineland and CCS.

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

One-layer 5kV AAC Tree Wire

Size Stranding Wires Covering Thickness Conductor Overall Dia. Rated Strenght 
Weight per 1000 ft.

XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils lb lb

4 7 80 385 793 72

2 7 80 443 1210 102

1 19 80 482 1570 121

1/0 19 80 522 1940 146

2/0 19 80 565 2400 176

3/0 19 80 616 2980 215

4/0 19 80 672 3620 263

250 37 80 718 4420 300

266.8 19 80 734 4470 322

300 37 80 771 5300 353

336.4 37 80 807 5790 391

350 37 80 821 6080 406

477 37 80 931 7820 536

500 37 80 950 8200 560

One-Layer 5kV ACSR Tree Wire

Size Stranding Wires Covering Thickness Conductor Overall Dia. Rated Strenght 
Weight per 1000 ft.

XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils lb lb

4 6/1 80 410 1770 94

2 6/1 80 476 2710 137

1 6/1 80 514 3370 166

1/0 6/1 80 558 4160 202

2/0 6/1 80 607 5040 247

3/0 6/1 80 662 6290 303

4/0 6/1 80 723 7930 374

266.8 18/1 80 769 6540 372

266.8 26/7 80 802 10700 449

336.4 18/1 80 844 8250 458

336.4 26/7 80 880 13400 555

397.5 18/1 80 903 9440 534

397.5 26/7 80 943 15500 647

477 18/1 80 974 11200 631

477 26/7 80 1018 185000 767
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

One-layer 15kV AAC Tree Wire

Size Stranding Wires Covering Thickness Conductor Overall Dia. Rated Strenght 
Weight per 1000 ft.

XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils lb lb

4 7 150 525 793 114

2 7 150 583 1210 150

1 19 150 622 1570 172

1/0 19 150 662 1940 --

2/0 19 150 705 2400 236

3/0 19 150 756 2980 279

4/0 19 150 812 3620 333

266.8 19 150 874 4470 397

300 37 150 911 5300 432

336.4 37 150 947 5790 473

350 37 150 961 6080 489

477 37 150 1071 7820 631

500 37 150 1090 8200 656

One-layer 15kV ACSR Tree Wire

Size Stranding Wires Covering Thickness Conductor Overall Dia. Rated Strenght 
Weight per 1000 ft.

XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils lb lb

4 6/1 150 550 1770 139

2 6/1 150 616 2710 188

1 6/1 150 654 3370 221

1/0 6/1 150 698 4160 261

2/0 6/1 150 747 5040 --

3/0 6/1 150 802 6290 372

4/0 6/1 150 863 7930 449

266.8 18/1 150 909 6540 451

266.8 26/7 150 942 10700 531

336.4 18/1 150 984 8250 545

336.4 26/7 150 1020 13400 645

397.5 18/1 150 1043 9440 626

397.5 26/7 150 1083 15500 743

477 18/1 150 1114 11200 730

477 26/7 150 1158 18500 870
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

2-layer 15kV ACSR Tree Wire

Size Stranding Wires Conductor 
Diameter

Covering Thickness Cable Overall 
Dia. Rated Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils lb lb

4 6/1 250 75 75 550 1767 136

2 6/1 316 75 75 616 2708 184

1/0 6/1 398 75 75 698 4161 255

2/0 6/1 447 75 75 747 5045 303

3/0 6/1 502 75 75 802 6289 362

4/0 6/1 563 75 75 863 7933 432

266.8 18/1 609 75 75 909 6536 441

266.8 26/7 642 75 75 942 10735 452

336.4 18/1 684 75 75 984 8246 536

336.4 26/7 720 75 75 1020 13395 555

336.4 30/7 741 75 75 1041 16435 621

397.5 18/1 743 75 75 1043 9443 611

397.5 24/7 772 75 75 1072 13870 609

397.5 26/7 783 75 75 1083 1545 645

477 24/7 846 75 75 1146 16340 719

477 26/7 858 75 75 1158 18525 762

477 30/7 883 75 75 1183 22610 854

556.5 18/1 879 75 75 1179 13015 813

556.5 24/7 914 75 75 1214 18810 828

556.5 26/7 927 75 75 1227 21470 878

636 18/1 940 75 75 1240 14915 912

636 24/7 977 75 75 1277 20900 936

636 26/7 990 75 75 1290 23940 993

795 26/7 1108 80 75 1428 29925 1234

795 45/7 1063 80 80 1383 20995 1031

48.69 7 250 75 75 550 1584 124

77.47 7 316 75 75 616 2520 165

123.3 7 398 75 75 698 4014 225

155.4 7 447 75 75 747 4851 265

195.7 7 502 75 75 802 6111 314

246.9 7 563 75 75 863 7704 376

312.8 19 642 75 75 942 9900 450

394.5 19 720 75 75 1020 11970 543

465.4 19 782 75 75 1082 14040 623

559.5 19 858 75 75 1158 16920 727

652.4 19 927 75 75 1227 19710 828

740.8 37 990 80 80 1310 21960 938
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

2-layer 15kV AAAC Tree Wire

Size
Stranding Wires Conductor Overall 

Dia.
Covering Thickness 

Cable Overall Dia.
Size No. Inner Layer Outer Layer

AWG or MCM - - mils mils mils mils

48.69 4 7 250 75 75 550

77.47 2 7 316 75 75 616

123.3 1/0 7 398 75 75 698

155.4 2/0 7 447 75 75 747

195.7 3/0 7 502 75 75 802

246.9 4/0 7 563 75 75 863

312.8 266.8 19 642 75 75 942

394.5 336.4 19 720 75 75 1020

465.4 397.5 19 782 75 75 1082

559.5 477 19 858 75 75 1158

652.4 556.5 19 927 75 75 1227

740.8 636 37 990 80 80 1310

2-layer 15kV AAC Tree Wire

Size Stranding Wires Conductor 
Diameter

CCovering Thickness  Conductor 
Overall Dia. Rated Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils lb lb

1/0 7 336 75 75 636 1791 196

2/0 7 376 75 75 676 2259 230

3/0 7 423 75 75 723 2736 272

4/0 7 475 75 75 775 3447 325

266.8 19 537 75 75 837 4473 387

336.4 19 603 75 75 903 5535 466

397.5 19 659 75 75 959 6399 535

477 19 722 75 75 1022 7524 623

556.5 37 780 75 75 1080 8946 708

636 37 835 75 75 1135 10260 794

05



Headquarters: No.466 Kecheng Rd., Chongqing, China | Factory: Shuangfu Industrial Park, Jiangjin District, Chongqing, China

www.eastfulgroup.com international@eastfulgroup.com +86-23-6816 2017 +86-133 6823 7116

Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

Size Stranding 
Wires

Conductor 
Diameter

CCovering Thickness Cable Overall 
Dia.

Rated 
Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Conductor Shield Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils mils lb lb

3-layer 15kV ACSR Tree Wire

4 6/1 250 15 75 75 580 1767 151

2 6/1 316 15 75 75 646 2708 202

1/0 6/1 398 15 75 75 728 4161 278

2/0 6/1 447 15 75 75 777 5045 330

3/0 6/1 502 15 75 75 832 6289 393

4/0 6/1 563 15 75 75 893 7933 471

266.8 18/1 609 15 75 75 939 6536 474

266.8 26/7 642 15 75 75 972 10735 553

336.4 18/1 684 15 75 75 1014 8246 570

336.4 26/7 720 15 75 75 1050 13395 669

336.4 30/7 741 15 75 75 1071 16435 935

397.5 18/1 743 15 75 75 1073 9443 653

397.5 24/7 772 15 75 75 1102 13870 707

397.5 26/7 783 15 75 75 1113 15485 770

477 24/7 846 15 75 75 1176 16340 824

477 26/7 858 15 75 75 1188 18525 899

477 30/7 883 15 75 75 1213 22610 1274

556.5 18/1 879 20 75 75 1219 13015 874

556.5 24/7 914 20 75 75 1254 18810 949

556.5 26/7 927 20 75 75 1267 21470 1036

636 18/1 940 20 75 75 1280 14915 1200

636 26/7 990 20 75 75 1330 23940 1373

3-layer 15kV AAAC Tree Wire

48.69 7 250 15 75 75 580 1584 137

77.47 7 316 15 75 75 646 2520 179

123.3 7 398 15 75 75 728 4014 241

155.4 7 447 15 75 75 777 4851 283

195.7 7 502 15 75 75 832 6111 334

246.9 7 563 15 75 75 893 7704 397

312.8 19 642 15 75 75 972 9900 473

394.5 19 720 15 75 75 1050 11970 568

465.4 19 783 15 75 75 1113 14040 649

559.5 19 858 15 75 75 1188 16920 755

652.4 19 927 20 75 75 1267 19710 894

740.8 37 990 20 75 75 1330 21960 963
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

Size Stranding 
Wires

Conductor 
Diameter

Covering Thickness Cable Overall 
Dia.

Rated 
Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Conductor Shield Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils mils lb lb

3-layer 15kV AAC Tree Wire

1/0 7 336 15 75 75 666 1791 210

2/0 7 376 15 75 75 706 2259 246

3/0 7 423 15 75 75 753 2736 289

4/0 7 475 15 75 75 805 3447 343

266.8 19 537 15 75 75 867 4473 407

336.4 19 603 15 75 75 933 5535 487

397.5 19 659 15 75 75 989 6399 558

477 19 722 15 75 75 1052 7524 648

556.5 37 780 20 75 75 1120 8946 742

636 37 835 20 80 80 1195 10260 846

795 37 932 20 80 80 1292 12510 1020

3-layer 25kV ACSR Tree Wire

1/0 6/1 398 15 125 125 928 4161 385

2/0 6/2 447 15 125 125 977 5045 443

3/0 6/3 502 15 125 125 1032 6289 513

4/0 6/4 563 15 125 125 1093 7933 600

266.8 18/1 609 15 125 125 1139 6536 608

266.8 26/7 642 15 125 125 1172 10735 692

336.4 18/1 684 15 125 125 1214 8246 714

336.4 26/7 720 15 125 125 1250 13395 818

336.4 30/7 741 15 125 125 1271 16435 1086

397.5 18/1 743 15 125 125 1273 9443 804

397.5 24/7 772 15 125 125 1302 13870 863

397.5 26/7 783 15 125 125 1313 15485 926

477 24/7 846 20 125 125 1386 16340 999

477 26/7 858 20 125 125 1398 18525 1076

477 30/7 883 20 125 125 1423 22610 1458

556.5 18/1 879 20 125 125 1419 13015 1045

556.5 24/7 914 20 125 125 1454 18810 1124

556.5 26/7 927 20 125 125 1467 21470 1213
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

Size Stranding 
Wires

Conductor 
Diameter

Covering Thickness Cable Overall 
Dia.

Rated 
Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Conductor Shield Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils mils lb lb

3-layer 25kV AAAC Tree Wire

48.69 7 250 15 125 125 780 1584 225

77.47 7 316 15 125 125 846 2520 275

123.3 7 398 15 125 125 928 4014 348

155.4 7 447 15 125 125 977 4851 396

195.7 7 502 15 125 125 1032 6111 454

246.9 7 563 15 125 125 1093 7704 525

312.8 19 642 15 125 125 1172 9900 611

394.5 19 720 15 125 125 1251 11970 716

465.4 19 783 15 125 125 1313 14040 805

559.5 19 858 20 125 125 1398 16920 932

652.4 19 927 20 125 125 1467 19710 1044

740.8 37 990 20 125 125 1530 21960 1148

927.2 37 1108 20 125 125 1648 27450 1389

3-layer 25kV AAC Tree Wire

1/0 7 336 15 125 125 866 1791 309

2/0 7 376 15 125 125 906 2259 350

3/0 7 423 15 125 125 953 2736 400

4/0 7 475 15 125 125 1005 3447 460

266.8 19 537 15 125 125 1067 4473 531

336.4 19 603 15 125 125 1133 5535 621

397.5 19 659 15 125 125 1189 6399 698

477 19 722 20 125 125 1262 7524 806

556.5 37 780 20 125 125 1320 8946 899

636 37 835 20 125 125 1375 10260 995

795 37 932 20 125 125 1472 12510 1181
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

Size Stranding 
Wires

Conductor 
Diameter

Covering Thickness Cable Overall 
Dia.

Rated 
Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Conductor Shield Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils mils lb lb

3-layer 35kV ACSR Tree Wire

1/0 6/1 398 15 175 125 1028 4161 448

2/0 6/1 447 15 175 125 1077 5045 509

4/0 6/1 563 15 175 125 1193 7933 673

266.8 18/1 609 15 175 125 1239 6536 684

266.8 26/7 642 15 175 125 1272 10735 770

336.4 18/1 684 15 175 125 1314 8246 794

336.4 26/7 720 15 175 125 1350 13395 901

336.4 30/7 741 15 175 125 1371 16435 1170

397.5 18/1 743 15 175 125 1373 9443 889

397.5 24/7 772 15 175 125 1402 13870 949

397.5 26/7 783 15 175 125 1413 15485 1013

477 24/7 846 20 175 125 1486 16340 1091

477 26/7 858 20 175 125 1498 18525 1168

477 30/7 883 20 175 125 1523 22610 1552

556.5 18/1 879 20 175 125 1519 13015 1138

556.5 24/7 914 20 175 125 1554 18810 1220

556.5 26/7 927 20 175 125 1567 21470 1309

636 18/1 940 20 175 125 1580 14915 1637

636 26/7 990 20 175 125 1630 23940 1826

795 26/7 1107 20 175 125 1747 29925 2146

795 45/7 1063 20 175 125 1703 20995 1892

3-layer 35kV AAAC Tree Wire

48.69 7 250 15 175 125 880 1584 278

77.47 7 316 15 175 125 946 2520 333

123.3 7 398 15 175 125 1028 4014 411

155.4 7 447 15 175 125 1077 4851 462

195.7 7 502 15 175 125 1132 6111 523

246.9 7 563 15 175 125 1193 7704 598

312.8 19 642 15 175 125 1272 9900 689

394.5 19 720 15 175 125 1351 11970 799

465.4 19 720 15 175 125 1412 14040 892

559.5 19 858 20 175 125 1498 16920 1024

652.4 19 927 20 175 125 1567 19710 1141
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Technical Parameters

ICEA S-70-547 ASTM Covered Aerial Medium Voltage Covered Conductor (Spacer Cable Or Tree Wire)

Size Stranding 
Wires

Conductor 
Diameter

Covering Thickness Cable Overall 
Dia.

Rated 
Strenght 

Weight per 1000 ft.

Conductor Shield Inner Layer Outer Layer XLP

AWG or MCM - mils mils mils mils mils lb lb

3-layer 35kV AAC Tree Wire

1/0 7 336 15 175 125 966 1791 368

2/0 7 376 15 175 125 1006 2259 411

3/0 7 423 15 175 125 1053 2736 464

4/0 7 475 15 175 125 1105 3447 527

266.8 19 537 15 175 125 1167 4473 603

336.4 19 603 15 175 125 1233 5535 696

397.5 19 659 15 175 125 1289 6399 777

477 19 722 20 175 125 1362 7524 889

556.5 37 780 20 175 125 1420 8946 987

636 37 835 20 175 125 1475 10260 1085

795 37 932 20 175 125 1572 12510 1278
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